

***RSA No.267 of 2020***

**26.11.2020**

**Present:** Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

**Through video conferencing.**

**RSA No.267 of 2020 & CMP No. 12588 of 2020**

Notice. Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate appears and waives notice on behalf of the respondent. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file Power of Attorney as well as reply to the application. Learned counsel representing the appellant undertakes to make available complete paper book to learned counsel representing the respondent, enabling him to file reply within the stipulated period.

In the meantime, it is ordered that till further orders, parties to the lis would maintain status quo qua the nature and possession of the suit property.

Copy ***dasti***.

***(Sandeep Sharma)***  
***Judge***

***26<sup>th</sup> November, 2020***  
***(reena/manjit)***