

Gurdial Singh & others vs. H.P. Wakf Board alongwith connected matter

RSA No. 267 of 2020 a/w CR No.175 of 2018

29.06.2022 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms. Garima Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellants in RSA No.267 of 2020.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent in RSA No. 267 of 2020 and for the petitioner in CR No. 175 of 2018.

Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the respondents No.1 & 3 in CR No.175 of 2018.

Respondents No.2, 4 & 5 are *ex parte* in CR No. 175 of 2018

CR No.175 of 2018 & CMP(M) No. 1368 of 2017

Since, respondent No.5 has expired, learned counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file appropriate application for bringing on record LRs, if any, of aforesaid deceased respondent No.5. List thereafter.

RSA No.267 of 2020

List after four weeks, as prayed for.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

29th June, 2022
(reena)