

**Gurdial Singh & Others Vs. H.P. Wakf Board a/w
connected matters**

**RSA No.267 of 2020 a/w CMP(M) No. 1368
of 2017, C.R. No.175 of 2018 & RSA
No.266 of 2020**

RSA Nos.266 & 267 of 2020

28.11.2024

Present:

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Abhishek, Advocate, for the appellants,
in both the appeals.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocate
General for respondent No.1, in both the
appeals.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Abhinav Thakur, Advocate for respondent
No.2.

**CMP(M) No. 1368 of 2017 & C.R. No. 175
of 2018.**

R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Abhinav Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Rohit, Advocate vice Mr. Sumit Sood,
Advocate for respondents No.1 and 3.

None for respondents No.2, 4 and 5.

**CMP (M) No.1368 of 2017 & C.R. No.175
of 2018.**

Order dated 29.6.2022, has not been
complied with. Be complied with, within a period of four
weeks. List thereafter.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 28, 2024 (ps)