

**Gurdian Singh and others vs. H.P. Wakf Board
alongwith connected matter**

**RSA No. 267 of 2020 a/w CR No.
175 of 2018 & RSA No. 266 of 2020**

25.03.2025 Present:

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Anikta, Advocate, for the appellants in RSA Nos. 267 and 266 of 2020.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent in RSA No. 267 of 2020 and respondent No.2 in RSA No. 266 of 2020 and for the petitioner in CR No. 175 of 2018.

Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 3 in CR No. 175 of 2018.

Respondents No.2, 4 & 5 are ex parte in CR No. 175 of 2018.

List before another Bench at the pleasure of Hon'ble the

Chief Justice.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

March 25, 2025
tarun