

Gurdial Singh & ors. Vs H.P Wakf Board a/w connected matters.

**RSA No.267 of 2020 a/w CMP(M) No.1368 of 2017,
C.R No.175 of 2018 & RSA No.266 of 2020**

RSA No.266 & 267 of 2020

28.4.2025 **Present:** Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms. Sana Khan, Advocate, for the appellants in both the appeals.

Mr. Balvinder Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1 in both the appeals.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhinav Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

CMP(M) No.1368 of 2017 & C.R. No. 175 of 2018

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhinav Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rohit, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 3.

Respondents No.2, 4 & 5 are ex parte.

RSA Nos.267 & 266 of 2020

Records from the Trial Court as well as Appellate Court be requisitioned to make it available before the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on 26.5.2025.

CMP(M) No.1368 of 2017 & C..R No.175 of 2018

List for consideration on the date fixed.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**April 28, 2025
(mamta)**