

Gurdial Singh & others Vs. The District Collector, Una and Another and connected matter.

RSA No. 266 and 267 of 2020 alongwith CMP (M) No. 1368 of 2017 and CR No. 175 of 2018

RSA No. 266 of 2020

21.6.2025 Present: Mr.Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Abhishek, Advocate, vice Ms.Rachana Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Vishav Deep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr.R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

RSA No. 267 of 2020

Mr.Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Abhishek, Advocate, vice Ms.Rachana Kuthiala, Advocate, for appellants No. 1 to 4 and 5(a) to 5(c).

Mr.R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondents.

CMP (M) No. 1368 of 2017

Mr.R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant/petitioner.

Mr.Rohit, Advocate, vice Mr.Sumit Sood, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Civil Revision No. 175 of 2018

Mr.R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Rohit, Advocate, vice Mr.Sumit Sood, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Respondent No. 5 is stated to have expired.

Mr.Vishav Deep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 6.

RSA No. 266 and 267 of 2020

List for consideration on **23rd July, 2025.**

CMP (M) No. 1368 of 2017 and CR No. 175 of 2018

Delink.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

21st June, 2025
(Keshav)