

Gurdial Singh & Ors. vs. The District Collector, Una & Anr. a/w connected matter

RSA No. 266/2020 a/w RSA No. 267/2020

RSA No. 266/2020

22.08.2025

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ankush Thakur, Ms. Swati Draik, Deputy Advocate Generals and Mr. Shalabh Thakur, Assistant Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Abhinav Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

RSA No. 267/2020

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, for appellants No. 1 to 4 and 5(a) to 5(c).

Mr. Abhinav Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

RSA No. 266/2020 & RSA No. 267/2020

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, prays for adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is preoccupied in another Court.

As prayed for, list on 12.09.2025.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

August 22, 2025
(reena)