

Gurdial Singh & Others Vs. The District Collector, Una & Another a/w connected matter.

RSA No.266 of 2020 a/w RSA No.267 of 2020

05.12.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Baldev Singh Negi, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2, prays for an adjournment.

As prayed, list after four weeks, before the appropriate Bench.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**05th December, 2025
(KRN)**