

**Gurdial Singh vs. The District Collector, Una a/w  
connected matter**

**RSA No. 266/2020 a/w RSA No. 267/2020**

**RSA No. 266/2020**

**2.3.2026**

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Tamana Sharma, Advocate, for the  
appellants.

Mr. Baldev Singh Negi, Addl. A.G. for  
respondent No.1.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay  
Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

**RSA No. 267/2020**

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Tamana Sharma, Advocate, for the  
appellants.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay  
Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

**RSA No. 266/2020 & RSA No. 267/2020**

Heard. Admit on following substantial question  
of law:

Whether both the learned Courts below have  
misread and mis-appreciated the pleadings of  
the parties as also the evidence on record, both  
oral and documentary, and on account of such  
misreading and mis-appreciation of the pleadings  
and evidence, the findings of both the Courts  
below are vitiated and deserve to be set aside ?

**(Romesh Verma)  
Judge**

**2.3.2026**  
*(pankaj)*